

Mat. Suit- 1215/25

Order no.03, dated 24.12.2025.

To day fixed for SR/AD and postal receipt.
Parties files their respective hazira.
Subsequently respondent appears by files
vokatnama along with written statement &
an application U/O XII rule 6 cpc .
Copy served raised with no objection.
Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ^{3rd} Court, Howrah is in-charge.
To 13.03.26 for hearing the petition U/O XII rule 6 cpc .
Written objection in the meantime.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge